

Item
Meeting2016 Jun 27

**COUNCIL REPORT** 

TO: CITY MANAGER DATE: 2016 June 20

FROM: DIRECTOR FINANCE FILE: 5820-20
Reference: 2016-27

SUBJECT: CONTRACT AWARD 2016-27

2016 SANITARY SERVICE LATERAL REHABILITATION PROGRAM

**PURPOSE:** To obtain Council approval to award a contract for the 2016 Sanitary Service

Lateral Rehabilitation Program.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

**1. THAT** Council approve a contract award to Superior City Contracting Services Ltd. for an estimated total cost of \$478,968.53 including GST in the amount of \$22,808.03 as outlined in this report. Final payment will be based on the actual quantity of goods and services delivered and unit prices as tendered.

## REPORT

Two tenders for this contract ranging from \$478,968.53 to \$713,522.77 were received by the closing time on 2016 May 31. The scope of this project includes reconstruction by trenchless and open cut methods of approximately 90 sanitary sewer service laterals in various locations in the Willingdon Brentlawn sewer area.

The lowest tenderer, Superior City Contracting Services Ltd., has completed previous projects under contract with the City. Our consultant's review indicates the contractor has the equipment and personnel capability to successfully complete the work required under this contract. The Director Engineering concurs with the above recommendation.

Funding has been provided for this capital work within the 2016 - 2020 Annual Financial Plan under the following WBS element: EKC.0007 (\$456,200).

Denise Jorgenson

DIRECTOR FINANCE

GC:SC/kh

cc: Director Engineering